UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2109020224 Fee: $98.00
Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Clerk

Date: 03/31/2021 11:07 AMPg: 10of 7

Recording Requested By/Return To:
U.S. BANK FULFILLMENT
SERVICES

999 TECH ROW, #2300

MADISON HEIGHTS, MCHIGAN
48071

This Instrument Prepared 8y

U.S. BANK NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION

4801 FREDERICA ST
OWENSBORO, KENTUCKY 42301

[Space Abovo This Line For Recording Data)

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

Property Address: 352 HOXIE
AVE, CALUMET CITY, ILLINOIS Loan Number 9903133406
60403-0000 FHA Case Number 138-0247044

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement’), effectiva cn 1ST DAY OF MARCH, 2021,
between JEANNETTE TYSON, SINGLE (“Borrower"), and U.S. B£AK NATIONAL ASSQCIATION
("Lender”), amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, on'Security Deed (the “Security
Instrument’), if any, dated AUGUST 23, 2019 and recorded in COOK COUNTY AUGUST 27, 2019
INSTRUMENT NO. 1923957049 and (2) the Note in the original principal sirnvof U.S $161,716.00,
bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which/covers the real and
personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the Pronerty”, located
at

352 HOXIE AVE, CALUMET CITY, ILLINOIS 60409-0000
(Property Address)

the real property described being set forth as follows:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

THE LAND REFERRED TO IS SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF COOK, CITY OF CALUMET CITY
AND STATE OF ILLINOIS, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: LOT 11 IN BLOCK 10 IN CALUMET CITY
FIRST ADDITION, A SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF
SECTION 12, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. RECORDED IN INSTRUMENT NO. 1923957049 PARCEL ID: 29-12-
214-026-0000

Tax Parcel No.: 29-12-214-026-0000

FHA LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Single Family—Fannie Mae UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3179

1/01 {rev. 10/18)

91003003v2.6

Version 03_01_2021_13_23_41 {page 1 0f 7)

itk dd e [




2109020224 Page: 2 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan Number 9903133406

In consideration of mutual promises and agreements exchanged, and other good and valuable
consideration which the parties agree they have received, the Borrower and Lender agree to modify
the terms of the Note and Security Instrument as follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary
contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1.

As of MARCH 01, 2021, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the
“Unpaid Principal Balance”) is U.S. $167,749.46, consisting of the unpaid amount{s) loaned to
Borrower by Lender plus any interest and other amounts capitalized. The amount of Principal
being reamortized is $159,104.71. The amount of Interest and costs being reamortized is
S 614,75 :

Borrcwe: promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender.
Interest wil' be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearty rate of 3.0000%, from
MARCH 01, 2121. Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of
U.S. $728.83, peginning on the 1ST DAY OF APRIL, 2021, and continuing thereafter on the
same day of each succeeding month until principal and interest are paid in full. The yearly rate
of 3.0000% will remain in effect until principal and interest are paid in full. If on
OCTOBER 01, 2049, = “Maturity Date”), Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and
the Security Instrument, as amiznded by this Agreement, Borrower will pay these amounts in
full on the Maturity Date.

The terms in this paragraph shall supersede any provisions to the contrary in the Loan
Documents, including but not limited [0, provisions for an adjustable, step or simple interest
rate or for a graduated or growing-equity sayrent schedule.

If all or any part of the Property or any interésl in the Property is sold or transferred (or if
Borrower is not a natural person and a beneficizi iitarest in Borrower is sold or transferred)
without Lender’s prior written consent, Lender may rzouire immediate payment in full of all
sums secured by the Security Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notine of acceleration. The notice
shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date inz notice is delivered or mailed
within which Borrower must pay all sums.secured by the Security listrament. If Borrower fails
to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender riqy invoke any remedies
permitted by the Security Instrument without further notice or demand or Rcsrower.

Borrower may make a full prepayment or partial prepayments without paying.ary mrepayment
charge. Lender will use the prepayments to reduce the amount of principal that Bor.o:wver owes
under the Note. However, Lender may apply the Prepayment to the accrued ard unpaid
interest on the prepayment amount before applying the prepayment to reduce the pineipal
amount of the Note. If Borrower makes a partial prepayment, there will be no changes in the
due dates or the amount of the monthly payments unless Lender agrees in writing to those
changes.

FHA LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—SIingle Family—Fannig Mag UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3179

1/01 {rev. 10/16)

91003003v2.6

Version 03_01_2021_13 23 41 {page 2 of 7)

ittt ae



2109020224 Page: 3 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan Number 9903133406

5. Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the
Security Instrument, including without limitation, Borrower's covenants and agreements to
make all payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and
all other payments that Borrower is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however,
the following terms and provisions are forever canceled, null and void, as of the Agreement
Date set forth above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for,
implementing, or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable
under the Note; and

(b} = terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or document
2 is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security
Ins‘ruraent and that contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a)
above.

6. Borrower understands-and agrees that:

{a) All the rights and remadies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Security
Instrument relating 2 default in the making of payments under the Security Instrument
shall also apply to defa it.n.the making of the modified payments hereunder.

{b) All covenants, agreements,” utipulations, and conditions in the Note and Security
Instrument shall be and remain ir full force and effect, except as herein modified, and
none of the Borrower’s obligations-cr iahilities under the Note and Security Instrument
shall be diminished or released by ary rrovisions hereof, nor shalf this Agreement in
any way impair, diminish, or affect any-oi.ander's rights under or remedies on the
Note and Security Instrument, whether such igits or remedies arise thereunder or by
operation of law. Also, all rights of recourse io-which Lender is presently entitled
against any property or any other persons in any v.ay\obligated for, or liable on, the
Note and Security Instrument are expressly reserved by “ender.

(c) Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or consircti-to be a satisfaction or
release in whole or in part of the Note and Secunty Instrumentl,

{d) Borrower agrees to make and execute such other documents or pzpers as may be
necessary or required to effectuate the terms and conditions of this »arserient which,
if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to the heiis executors,
administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

(e) Borrower authorizes Lender, and Lender's successors and assigns, to share
Borrower's information including, but not limited to (i) name, address, and telephone
number, (i) Social Security Number, (iii) credit score, (iv) income, {v) payment history,
{vi) account balances and activity, including information about any modification or
foreclosure relief programs, with Third Parties that can assist Lender and Borrower in

FHA LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Singie Family—F annie Mae UNIFORM WNSTRUMENT Form 3179

1401 (rev. 10/16)

91003003v2.6

Version 03_01_2021_13 23 41 {page 3 of 7)

ittty




2109020224 Page: 4 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan Number 9903133406

obtaining a foreclosure prevention alternative, or otherwise provide support services
related to Borrower's loan. For purposes of this section, Third Parties include a
counseling agency, state or local Housing Finance Agency or similar entity, any
insurer, guarantor, or servicer that insures, guarantees, or services Borrower's loan or
any other mortgage loan secured by the Property on which Barrower is obligated, or
to any companies that perform support services to them in connection with Borrower's
loan.

Borrower consents to beihg contacted by Lender or Third Parties concerning
mortgage assistance relating to Borrower's loan, at any telephone number, including
mobile telephone number, or email address Borrower has pravided to Lender or Third
Parties.

In any, foreclosure action dismissed as a result of entering into this Agreement,
Barrower will remain liable for and bear his or her own attorney fees and costs
incurrea ir.sonnection with such action, if permitted by applicable law.

The mortgage-insarance premiums on Borrower's Loan may increase and the date on
which Borrower may request cancellation of mortgage insurance may change as a
result of the loan medification.

Any Borrower who co-signes the Security Instrument but did not execute the Note (a
"Co-signer”) and has not assimed the debt: (a) is co-signing this Agreement only to
acknowledge the Agreement; {b}1s niot personally obligated to pay the sums secured
by the Security Instrument; and (¢} zyrees that Lender and any other Borrower can
agree to extend, modify, forbear or-izke any accommodations with regard to the
terms of the Security Instrument or the Note without the Co-signer's consent.

7. By this paragraph, Lender is notifying Borrower that anv.siior waiver by Lender of Borrower's
obligation to pay to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow Itema 15 hereby revoked, and Borrower
has been advised of the amount needed to fully fund the Escrow {tems.

Whereof, Lender and Borrower have executed this Modification Agreement zs o1 the dates indicated

below.
(SIGNATURES CONTINUE ON FOLLOWING PAGES)
FHA LOAN MOCIFICATION AGREEMENT—Single Family—Fannie Mae UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3179
1/01 (rev. 10/16)
$1003003v2.6
Version 03_01_2021_13_23_41 {page 4 of 7)

g R 1



2109020224 Page: 5of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan Number 9903133406

In Witness Whereof, the Borrower{s) have executed this agreement.

Datt-‘.':‘3 / g.’ QOCQ'(

Borrower - JEANNETTETYF)E‘N! 4 y /

State of ILLI i\l(”"o

2

County of il =
Enter County Here

This instrument was /azknowledged before me on 09/0@/202/

by JEANNETTE TYSON.
P e
Signgture of Notary Public I
(SEAL)

Ny Ccmmission expires: 9’_'“- IL{’ B %2/7)

FAYE WASHINGTON
Official Seal

Notary Public - State of illingis
My Commission Expires Apr 14, 2023

FHA LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Single Family—Fannie Mae UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Ferm 3179

1/01 {rev. 10/186)

91003003vZ.6

Version 03_01_2021_13_23_41 {page 5 of 7)

i e




2109020224 Page: 6 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan Number 9903133406
In Witness Whereof, the Lender has executed this Agreement.
Lender
U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSQCIATIO
y AN / ——
Printed Name: ™~ / Palge Broman
(2

Mortgage Document Officer
Title: /
Date: MAR 1 2 202]
FHA LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Singte Family—Fannie Mae UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3179
1101 {rev. 10/186)
91003003v2.6
Version 03_01_2021_13_23 41 (page G of 7)

i et



2109020224 Page: 7 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan Number 9903133406
State of KENTUCKY
County of DAVIESS
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this JlQr\ day of

Paige Broman

Mortgage Document Offi
(\’\M‘(\'\ Lo by gagebecy “ sus

BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION a Delaware National Association. on behalf of (e Natiorai
Association.

(Seal, if an ) 4‘

{Signaturé/of person taking acknowledgment)

JERRY 1. T SFTWICH N
NOTARY ZUELIC N& v hdic
STATE AT LARSF ALY
IDKENTUCT' (Title or rark)
# KYNP 12880
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 05/15/202¢ k’/ v P ﬂ—j §O

{Serial number, i any)

My Commission expires: @3/ ‘*/L 107,5(

FHA LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Single Family—Fannie Mae UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3179

1/01 {rev. 10/16)

91003003v2.6

Version 03_01_2021_13_23_41 {rage 7 of 7)

i e [l



